
RESOLUTION 94-~L{ 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-SAISS 1994 Fund is to receive 

special assessment revenue as the result of assessments levied. 

Special assessment revenue is to be spent for the SAISS beach 

restoration project in accordance with the budget approved by First 

Union National Bank, the bond holder for the SAISS bonds Series 

1994. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94 

budget for the Capital Projects Fund-SAISS 1994. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular sessi.on, duly assembled on the 

28th day of February, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06i2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

64000-36311 

APPROPRIATION 

64001-56331 
64001-56332 
64001-.56333 
64001-56334 
64001-56335 
64001-56336 

Special Assessments 93/94 

Construction-SA 
Engineering/Permit-SA 
Const Contingency-SA 
Project Reimb-SA 
St Mary's Inlet Study-SA 
Legal Support 

Total 

·'ADOPTED this 28th day of February, 199 

$ 857,607 

$ 84,136 
188,389 
100,147 
234,935 

50,000 
200,000 

$ 857,607 


