RESOLUTION 94-64

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-SAISS 1994 Fund is to receive special assessment revenue as the result of assessments levied. Special assessment revenue is to be spent for the SAISS beach restoration project in accordance with the budget approved by First Union National Bank, the bond holder for the SAISS bonds Series 1994.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94 budget for the Capital Projects Fund-SAISS 1994.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of February, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

64000-36311 Special Assessments 93/94 \$ 857,607

APPROPRIATION

64001-56331	Construction-SA	\$ 84,136
64001-56332	Engineering/Permit-SA	188,389
64001-56333	Const Contingency-SA	100,147
64001-56334	Project Reimb-SA	234,935
64001-56335	St Mary's Inlet Study-SA	50,000
64001-56336	Legal Support	 200,000

Total

\$ 857,607

ADOPTED this 28th day of February, 199 ATTEST: CHAIRMAN CTO CLERK EXFOFP